

Town Board Town of North Greenbush Agenda March 13, 2025 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

Supervisor Bott	
Councilwoman Hoffman	
Councilwoman Merola	
Councilman Gordon	
Councilwoman Sabo	

Announcements from Supervisor:

Public comments on Agenda Items:

Discussion:

Restricting tobacco and cannabis products on municipal property (outside)

Floodplain Management Committee

New Business:

- **1.) Resolution 2025-03-20:** In the matter of adopting Local Law #1 of 2025 (Terms)
- **2.**) **Resolution 2025-03-21:** In the matter of adoption of Negative Declaration relating to an amendment to Local Law No. 1 of 2020 entitled 50 North Greenmount Road and Vicinity Planned Development District
- **3.) Resolution 2025-03-22:** In the matter of adopting an amendment to Local Law #1 of 2020, Constituting a third amendment to the 50 North Greenbush Road and Vicinity Planned Development District



Town Board Town of North Greenbush Agenda March 13, 2025 7:00 p.m.

- **4.) Resolution 2025-03-23:** In the matter of authorizing the Supervisor to sign and execute an agreement with National Grid
- **5.) Resolution 2025-03-24**: In the matter of authoring a payment to The Snyder's Lake Association to treat Snyders Lake
- **6.) Resolution 2025-03-25:** In the matter of granting approval to accept the bid from Tech Electric for the installation of generators
- **7.) Resolution 2025-03-26:** In the matter of authoring and directing the Supervisor to execute the Household Hazardous Waste Collection Program agreement with the County of Rensselaer
- **8.) Resolution 2025-03-27:** In the matter of a referral of proposed policy regarding smoking, vaping and tobacco use on town property
- **9.) Resolution 2025-03-28:** In the matter of establishing a Floodplain Management Committee
- **10.**) **Resolution 2025-03-29:** In the matter of approving an agreement with The United Public Service Employees Union (UPSEU)

Department Reports:

Approval of Minutes:

February 13, 2025, Regular Meeting Minutes

Discussion:

Adjournment: